Cassette Style Manifold
Series SY3000/5000
Body Ported
5 Port Solenoid Valve
Stations
1
2
n
How to Order
Series
Option
When a DIN rail longer than standard
is required, enter the number of manifold
stations that corresponds with the length
of DIN rail needed.
(20 stations max.)
SS5Y  3      60     05   D
Stations
2 stations
20 stations
02
20
··· ···
SUP/EXH block ass'y mounting position
U
D
B
  M∗
Symbol Mounting position
U side
D side
Both sides
                     Special location
Applicable stations
2 to 10 stations
2 to 20 stations
How to Order Manifold  Assembly (Order example)
Manifold Specifications
Ordering code example
SS5Y3-60-04U·······················································1 set (60 type 4 station manifold base part No.)
SY3260-5G-C6·······················································2 sets (Double solenoid part No.)
SY3160-5G-M5·······················································2 sets (Single solenoid part No.)
Add the valve and option numbers under the manifold base No. When arrangement is complicated specify
it in the "Manifold Specification Form."
Low power consumption: 0.5W
(Current draw: 21mA at 24V DC)
Valve can be operated directly by a PLC without the
need for relays. Lower power consumption and a
compact switching device result in an overall cost
reduction.
Response time (10ms or less)
(SY3000 single solenoid, 0.5MPa)
Response time of 10ms or less is achieved by the
innovated pilot valve structure with lower power
consumption.
Long life exceeding 50
million cycles
The newly developed pilot valve and guide ring
design prevents main valve eccentricity and
increases the return force ensuring 50 million
cycles. (50 million cycles was attained under test
conditions, actual valve life may vary depending on
actual operating conditions.)
No pilot valve exhaust
mist or noise
(Common exhaust for the pilot valve and the main
valve.)
There is no exhaust mist or noise because the pilot
valve is not directly exhausted to atmosphere.
When the  A/B ports need
replaced, or a different port
size is required, the port
block can easily be changed
Improved anti-drain
performance (In-house
comparison)
Main valve seals are made of a newly developed
rubber compound. Problems caused by drain have
been greatly reduced.
State of the art design
The high-tech look of the new series SY has been
chosen to complement the surrounding operational
environment.
Port size availableSeries
SY3000
SY5000
C4, C6, M5
C4, C6, C8, Rc(PT)1/8
P
R
P port
C8: With one-touch fitting for ø8
R port
C8: With one-touch fitting for ø8
Manifold base (4 stations)
SS5Y3-60-04U
Single solenoid (24V DC)
SY3160-5G-M5(2 sets)
Double solenoid (24V DC)
SY3260-5G-C6(2 sets)
Cylinder ports
M5: M5 X 0.8
Cylinder ports
C6: With one-touch fitting for ø6
∗ Specify special location in the “Manifold
   Specification Form.”
U side

D: Locking slotted
     style
How to Order Valve
1
2
3
4
5
2 position  single
2 position double
3 position closed center
3 position exhaust center
3 position pressure center
Configuration
A, B port size
Manual override
Rated
voltage
Indicator light and surge voltage suppressor
Electrical entry
G: 300mm lead
wire
24V, 12V, 6V, 5V, 3V DC/100V, 110V, 200V, 220V AC
M plug connectorL plug connectorGrommet
L: 300mm lead wire M: 300mm lead
wire
MN: Without
lead wire
H: 600mm lead
wire
LN: Without
lead wire
LO: Without
connector
MO:  Without
connector
∗ LN, MN types include 2 sockets.
1
2
3
4
100V AC
200V AC
110V AC[115V AC]
220V AC[230V AC]
5
6
V
S
R
24V DC
12V DC
6V DC
5V DC
3V DC
(50/60Hz)
∗ “D” and “DO” with VDC
specifications are only
available for 24V and 12V.
∗ “D” and “DO” are available
only on SY5000.
DC
AC
SY  3   1  60      5     L                C6
Series
SY3000

SY3000(M2): 0.09N  m
SY5000(M3): 0.6N  m
How to Order Port Block Assembly
SY      000    6A
Series
SY3000
SY5000
3
5
Symbol
M5
C4
C6
01
C4
C6
C8
Port size
M5 X 0.8
One-touch fitting for ø4
One-touch fitting for ø6
Rc(PT)1/8
One-touch fitting for ø4
One-touch fitting for ø6
One-touch fitting for ø8
Applicable Series
SY3000
SY5000
A, B port size
How to Order Pilot Assembly
SY114      5    G
Rated Voltage
24V DC
12V DC
  6V DC
  5V DC
  3V DC
100V AC 50/60Hz
5
6
V
S
R
1
2
Electrical entry
Grommet (300mm lead wire)
Grommet (600mm lead wire)
                      With lead wire
                        Without lead wire
                          Without connector
                      With lead wire
                        Without lead wire
                          Without connector
G
H
L
LN
LO
M
MN
MO
Indicator light and surge
voltage suppressor
SY115      5    D
Rated voltage
Electrical entry
With connector
Without connector
D
DO
Indicator light and surge
voltage suppressor
How to Order Connector Assembly
  300mm
  600mm
1000mm
1500mm
2000mm
2500mm
3000mm
5000mm
–
  6
10
15
20
25
30
50
DC         : SY100-30-4A-
100V AC : SY100-30-1A-
200V AC : SY100-30-2A-
AC others : SY100-30-3A-
Without lead wire : SY100-30-A
  (Connector, socket (2pcs.)
Lead wire length
L plug
connector
M plug
connector
24V DC
12V DC
100V AC 50/60Hz
200V AC 50/60Hz
5
6
1
2
DIN
terminal
Without indicator light and
surge voltage suppressor
–
S
Z
∗ “Z” is not available for “DO”.
∗ For AC, there is no “S” specification
since it is integrated with converter.
4
3
 110V AC 50/60Hz
[115V AC 50/60Hz]
 220V AC 50/60Hz
[230V AC 50/60Hz]
4
3
200V AC 50/60Hz
110V AC 50/60Hz
[115V AC 50/60Hz]
220V AC 50/60Hz
[230V AC 50/60Hz]
Note) Do not replace SY114 (G, H, L, M) to SY115 (DIN terminal) and vice versa
          when replacing pilot valve ass’y only.